
State Commission Information for Competitive Applications FY 2015 
 
Alabama 
Contact:  Lisa Castaldo 
Email:    info@servealabama.gov 
Phone Number:  334-954-7440 
Web Site:  All grant information and full timeline www.ServeAlabama.gov 
Due Dates:  Letters of Intent (LOI) to Apply: October 29, 2014;  

Organizational Assessments & Audits due: November 5, 2014; eGrants 
applications submitted no later than 5:00 pm December 3, 2014.  

 
Alaska 
Contact:   Margy Hughes, Program Coordinator 
Phone Number:  907-269-4674 
Email:    Margaret.hughes@alaska.gov  
Website: 
  http://commerce.alaska.gov/dnn/dcra/ServeAlaska/FundingOpportunities.aspx 
Due Date:   November 18, 2014 
 
Arizona 
Contact:  Sarah Bean, Procurement Manager Governor’s Accounting Office 
Phone Number:  602-364-3434 
Email:   sbean@az.gov 
Website:  http://gocyf.az.gov/Grants.asp 
Due Date:   Depends on when the final guidance is released from the CNCS, and 

how quickly we can turn it around.  Once published, it must be open for 
a minimum of six weeks.   

 
Arkansas 
Contact:   Kathy Gattinger, Grants Coordinator  

Will Roark, Executive Director 
Phone Number:  501-320-3961 
Email:  Kathy.gattinger@dhs.arkansas.gov; Will.roark@dhs.arkansas.gov 
Due Date:   November 14, 2014 
 
California 
Contact:   Ia Moua, Grants & Program Development Specialist 
Phone Number:  916-327-4051 
Email:   ia.moua@californiavolunteers.ca.gov 
Website:   http://www.californiavolunteers.org/index.php/Grants/americorps/ 
Due Date:   November 24, 2014 
 
Colorado 
Contact:   Cara Cheevers, Deputy Director 
Phone Number:  303-866-2565 
Email:   cara.cheevers@state.co.us 
Website:   www.servecolorado.org  
Due Date:   Letters of Intent due Oct. 31. Applications due Dec. 1, 2014. 
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Connecticut 
Contact:   Jacqueline Johnson, Executive Director 
Phone Number:  860-947-1827 
Email:    ServeCT@ctohe.org 
Website:   www.ctohe.org/cccs 
Due Date:   The competitive grant application process for the State of Connecticut is 
by invitation only.  Interested applicants should contact the Connecticut Commission on 
Community Service regarding the state formula grant competition. 
 
Delaware 
Contact:   Charles A. Harris, AmeriCorps Program Director 
Phone Number:  302-255-9881 
Email:   charles.a.harris@state.de.us 
Website:   www.bids.delaware.gov      
Due Date:   December 1, 2014 
 
District of Columbia 
Contact:   Sarah Watkins, Senior AmeriCorps Program Officer 
Phone Number:  202-727-7937 
Email:   sarah.watkins@dc.gov  
Website:   http://serve.dc.gov/service/grant-competitions       
Due Date:   December 9, 2014 
 
Florida 
Contact:   Cat Keen, National Service Programs Director 
Phone Number:  850-414-7400 x107 
Email:   cat@volunteerflorida.org  
Website:   www.volunteerflorida.org/grants/available-grants/  
Due Date:   12/8/14; 5pm EST 
 
Georgia 
Contact:   Linda Thompson, Executive Director 

Kimberly DuPree, Financial Grants Administrator/Program Officer 
Phone Number:  404-679-1584; 404-679-4922 
Email:    linda.thompson@dca.ga.gov; kimberly.dupree@dca.ga.gov 
Website:   http://www.americorpsga.org/  
Due Date:   December 12, 2014 
 
Hawaii 
Contact:   Tracy Lee  
Phone Number:  808-956-8145  
Email:    hicncs@hawaii.edu  
Website:   http://americorpshawaii.org/funding/  
Due Date:   January 5, 2015 
 
Guam 
Contact:  Doris Aguon, Executive Director 
Phone Number:  671-300-4600/ 4599 
Email:   doris.aguon@dol.guam.gov 
Website:  http://dol.guam.gov/menu/serve-guam-commission 
Due Date:  TBD 
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Idaho 
Contact:  Renee Bade, Executive Director 
Phone Number:  208-322-3578 Ext. 4061 
Email:   renee.bade@labor.idaho.gov 
Website:   http://www.serveidaho.gov/Grants/AmeriCorpsGrants.aspx.  
Due Date:  December 10, 2014 
 
Illinois 
Contact:  Scott McFarland, Deputy Director 
Phone Number:  217-524-2243 
Email:   Scott.McFarland@illinois.gov 
Website:  www.Serve.Illinois.gov      
Due Date:  January 2, 2015 
 
Indiana 
Contact:   Debbie Pidgeon, Executive Director 
Phone Number:  317-233-0900 
Email:    dpidgeon@serveindiana.gov  
Website:   http://www.in.gov/serveindiana/2347.htm  
Due Date:  November 17, 2014  
 
Iowa 
Contact:   Kristin Honz, Senior Program Officer 
Phone Number:  515-725-3097 
Email:    Kristin.Honz@iowa.gov 
Website:   https://www.iowagrants.gov/outsideStorefrontList.jsp?type=Grant  

(under AmeriCorps State 2015-2016) 
Due Date:  Pre-Application Deadline: November 17, 2014 

National Direct Consultation Deadline: December 30, 2014 (preferred) 
 
Kansas 
KS Commission is not participating in the competitive grant process this year. 
 
Kentucky 
Contact:          Carrie Stith-Webster, Program Officer 
Phone Number:       502-564-7420, ext. 3842 
Email:                      carrie.stith-webster@ky.gov 
Website:                   www.chfs.ky.gov/dfrcvs/kccvs. 
Due Date:                  11/17/14  
 
Maine 
Contact: Michael Ashmore, Grant Programs Officer 
Phone Number:  207-624-7792 
Email:   Michael.ashmore@maine.gov 
Website:            http://www.maineservicecommission.gov/grants/ 
Due Date:   December 4, 2014. This may be later due to legal processing at the state 

level. 
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Maryland 
Contact:  Maureen K. Eccleston, Director 
Phone Number:  410-767-4803            
Email:   maureen.eccleston@maryland.gov 
Website:  http://gosv.maryland.gov/funding.html 
Due Date:  October 20: Concept Paper; November 21 Application (by invitation 

only) 
 
Massachusetts 
Contact:  Beth McGuinness, Director of Programs   
Phone Number:   617-542-2544, ext. 217 
Email:   BMcGuinness@Mass-service.org 
Website:  http://www.mass-service.org/ 
Due Date:   Intent to Apply: Sept. 5, 2014; Applications due Sept. 19, 2014. 
 
Michigan 
Contact:   Jeanine Yard 
Phone Number:  517-512-4497 
Email:    yardj@michigan.gov 
Website:   www.michigan.gov/mcsc 
Due Date:  Contact the commission to learn about the application process in MI.  
 
Minnesota 
Contact:   Stacey Scherschligt, Director of Programs, ServeMinnesota 
Phone Number:  612-333-7742 
Email:   stacey@serveminnesota.org 
Website:  http://www.serveminnesota.org/grants  
Concept Paper Due:  November 5, 2014 
Full Application Due:  December 15, 2014 
 
Mississippi 
Contact:  Judy Stein, Program Officer 
Phone number:  601-842-6700 or 601-432-6224 
Email:   judy@volunteermississippi.org 
Website:   http://volunteermississippi.org/americorps-funding-opportunity/ 
Due Date:   November 14, 2014 
 
Missouri 
Contact:   Jerron M. Johnson; Program Officer 
Phone number:  573-526-0464 
Email:    jerron.johnson@ded.mo.gov  
Website:   http://www.movolunteers.org/grants.htm  
Due Date:   The competitive grant application process for the State of Missouri is by 
invitation only. Interested applicants should contact the Missouri Community Service 
Commission regarding the state formula grant competition. 
 
Montana 
Contact:   Jim Auer, Grants Manager 
Phone Number:   406-444-5547 
Email:   Jauer2@mt.gov  
Website:   http://serve.mt.gov/funding/  
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Due Date:   November 20, 2014 
 
Nebraska 
Contact:  Cathy Plager, Executive Director 
Phone Number:  402-471-6227  
Email:   cathleen.plager@nebraska.gov 
Website:  www.serve.nebraska.gov  
Due Date:  TBD 
 
Nevada 
Contact:  Matt Johnson 
Phone Number:  775-825-1900 
Email:    matt@nevadavolunteers.org 
Website:   http://nevadavolunteers.org/americorps/americorps-funding/notice-of-
funding-opportunities/ 
Due Date:   Pre-Application 11/19/14;  

Final Competitive Application Due Date: 1/9/15 
 
New Hampshire 
Contact:  Rachael LaBattaglia, Program Officer 
Phone Number:   603-271-7201 
Email:                     Rachael@volunteernh.org 
Website:  http://www.volunteernh.org/html/news.htm  
Anticipated Due Date:  December 5, 2014 
 
New Mexico 
Contact:   Ryan Vigil, Program Manager 
Phone Number:  505-841-8064 
Email:     Ryan.Vigil@state.nm.us  
Website:   http://www.dws.state.nm.us/nmccv  
Due Date:   TBD 
 
New York 
Contact:    Stefanie Perez, Program Administrator 
Phone Number:  518-473-8882 
Email:     stefanie.perez@ocfs.ny.gov 
Website:    www.newyorkersvolunteer.ny.gov 
Due Date:    TBD 
 
North Carolina 
Contact:   Kyle Van Dusen  
Phone Number:  919-814-2063  
Email:    americorps@nc.gov  
Website:   http://www.volunteernc.org/  
Due Date:   Intent to Apply for Competitive is November 14th;  

Application Deadline for Competitive is December 19th 
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North Dakota 
Contact:   Ryan Volk                                               
Phone Number:  701-328-6048     
Email:   rdvolk@nd.gov 
Website:   www.americorpsnd.com 
Due Date:   January 14  
 
Ohio 
Contact:   Mary Cannon, Program Development and Evaluation Officer 
Phone Number:  614-728-5177 
Email:    mary.cannon@serveohio.gov 
Website:   http://www.serveohio.org/grantsfunding/  
Due Date:   December 1, 2014 by 5:00 PM EST 
 
Oklahoma 
Contact:  Amy Roff, Deputy Director 
Phone Number:  405-858-7278 
Email:   aroff@okamericorps.com 
Website:  www.okamericorps.com 
Due Date:    December 10, 2014 
 
Oregon 
Contact:  Jessamyn Luiz 
Phone Number:  503-725-5915 
Email:   jluiz@pdx.edu  
Website:  http://www.oregonvolunteers.org/americorps/apply/  
Due Date:  New applications due 12/8/14; Continuation applications due 12/15/14  

***NOTE: Only current OV planning grantees are eligible to apply as a 
new applicant for competitive funding this year 

 
Pennsylvania  
Contacts:    Pat Schwartz and Kelly Martini 
Phone Number:  717-787-1971 
Email:     pschwartz@pa.gov, kemartini@pa.gov; pennserve@pa.gov 
Website:   www.dli.state.pa.us/pennserve 
Due Date:   December 3, 2014 
 
Rhode Island 
Contact:      Marisa Petreccia 
Phone Number:  401-331-2298 
Email:         mpetreccia@serverhodeisland.org 
Website:    www.serverhodeisland.org 
Due Date:    December 5 
 
South Carolina 
Contact:   Brent Kossick, Director 
Phone Number:   803-608-1824  
Email:   brent.kossick@uwasc.org  
Website:   www.liveunitedsc.org 
Due Date:   January 8, 2015.  The SC Competitive competition is open to invite only. 
SC Formula applications will be due to our office on April 9, 2015. 
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Tennessee 
Contact:   Zanquetta Gray  
Phone Number:  615-253-6313 
Email:    Zanquetta.gray@tn.gov 
Website:   http://www.volunteertennessee.net/  
Due Date:   11/21/14. (Formula applications due 2/20/15.) 
 
Texas 
Contact:   Emily Steinberg, Director, National Service Programs  

Elisa Gleeson, Senior Grants Management Specialist 
Phone Number:  512-287-2008 
Email:     emily@onestarfoundation.org / elisa@onestarfoundation.org 
Website:   http://onestarfoundation.org/americorpstexas/available-funding/ 
Due Date:      October 30th for REQUIRED Notice of Intent; November 17th for 
eGrants complete application. Applicants are encouraged to submit their questions well in 
advance of the application deadline as OneStar is not obligated to respond to questions that are 
received 48 hours prior to the due date. 
 
Utah 
Contact:  Amy Bridan 
Phone Number:  801-245-7221 
Email:   amybridan@utah.gov 
Website:  http://youtu.be/tJ3XrWF8ifc 
Due Date:   TBD 
 
Vermont 
Contact:   Sharon Hearne, Program Officer 
Phone Number:  802-828-6464 
Email:    Sharon.hearne@state.vt.us           
Website:   www.servermont.vermont.gov/americorps  
Due Date:   Letter of Intent: November 7, 2014,  

Full Application via eGrants to SerVermont: November 26, 2014 
 
Virginia 
Contact:  Amanda Healy, Program Manager 
Phone Number:  804-726-7072 
Email:   amanda.healy@dss.virginia.gov, info@vaservice.org 
Website:  www.vaservice.org  
Due Date:  TBD 
 
Washington 
Contact:  Tyler Ray 
Phone Number:  360-902-0646 
Email:   tyler.ray@ofm.wa.gov  
Website:   http://www.ofm.wa.gov/servewa/grant/default.asp   
Due Date:  TBD 
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West Virginia 
Contact:   Stephanie Yu, Executive Director 
Phone Number:  304-558-0111 
Email:    Stephanie.M.Yu@wv.gov 
Website:  http://www.volunteerwv.org/2/americorps/current_funding/index_americorps_current_f
unding.cfm 
Due Date:   November 14, 2014 
 
Wisconsin 
Contact:    Jessica Kewin, Program Officer 
Phone Number:  608-267-0772 
Email:    jessica.kewin@wisconsin.gov 
Website:  http://www.servewisconsin.wi.gov/section.asp?linkid=1468&locid=162 
Due Date:   November 24, 2014 (tentative as of 10/3/14) 
 
Wyoming 
Contact:   Nuriéh Glasgow 
Phone Number:  307-234-3428 / 866-737-8304 
Email:    nurieh@servewyoming.org  
Website:   http://www.servewyoming.org/index.php  
Due Date:  December 8, 2014, 3:00pm Mountain Time 
 

mailto:Stephanie.M.Yu@wv.gov
http://www.volunteerwv.org/2/americorps/current_funding/index_americorps_current_funding.cfm
http://www.volunteerwv.org/2/americorps/current_funding/index_americorps_current_funding.cfm
mailto:jessica.kewin@wisconsin.gov
http://www.servewisconsin.wi.gov/section.asp?linkid=1468&locid=162
mailto:nurieh@servewyoming.org
http://www.servewyoming.org/index.php



